AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT (PESR4822)
WITH PYROANALYSIS LLC.

This Amendment No.1 ("Amendment") to Professional Services Contract is
made and entered into effective the 31%t day of January 2024, by and between the
COUNTY OF NEVADA, CALIFORNIA ("COUNTY™), and PYROANALYSIS LLC.
[hereinafter "CONTRACTOR"). COUNTY and CONTRACTOR are sometimes
hereinafter individually referred to as "Party” and or collectively referred to as the
"Parties.”

A. Recitals.

(). COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered a Professional Services Contract
"Agreement”) effective May 23, 2023 to February 1, 2024 through which
SONTRACTOR has been providing professional services as more fully explained in
the Scope of Services attached to the Agreement as Exhibit "A."

(ii). The Agreement was authorized by the Nevada County Board of
Supervisors on May 23, 2023 per Resolution 23-231.

@iii). The Parties now seek to amend the Agreement to extend the term of
the agreement to February 28, 2024.

iv). Purchasing Policy section 7.3 (E) allows for the Purchasing Agent to
bxecute an extension of time to the Contract term not to exceed three months.

(v). All legal prerequisites to the making of this Amendment have
occurred.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and
conditions set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

B. Amendment to Agreement.

1. That Section 3, Term, is hereby madified to extend the Agreement
termination date from February 1, 2024 to February 28, 2024.

Page 1 of 2




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused Amendment No. 1 to the
Consulting Services Agreement are to be executed as of the day and year first
bove written.

UNTY OF NEVADA:
Dearree 5@/&&%«/?7 CEPD, CPPZ on é%% Date: 1-29-24

inted Name/Title: Steve Monaghan, Purchasing Agent

Date: 1 \l?.éb !Zﬂ%f

Page 2 of2




